

CS DJ 317/22

DR. GEETA ASHISH JASANI VS. SANJEEV LAL & ANR.

**27.04.2022**

**Fresh suit received by way of assignment.  
It be checked and registered as per rules.**

Present : Sh. Dinesh Sharma & Sh. Himanshu Bhandari Advs.,  
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. Perused.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that the plaintiff had already received a caveat and plaintiff had sent legal notice to the proposed defendant/ caveator. However, he admits that he had not put the caveator to notice regarding filing of the present suit and submits that he shall take appropriate steps in this regard in terms of Section 148A(4) CPC.

Let the notice be also sent to caveator as per Section 148A(3) CPC  
on PF.

At request, put up on **06.05.2022**.

**(Munish Markan)**

ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,  
New Delhi/27.04.2022