

CS DJ 317/22
DR GITA ASHISH JASANI
Vs.
MR SANJEEV LALL

17.05.2022

Present : Sh. Himanshu Adv., Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Samapika Biswal Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1/
caviator.

Caviat stands discharged.

None for defendant no.2.

Heard. Perused.

Issue summons of the suit to defendant no.2 on PF/RC/Courier.

Tracking report be filed.

Defendant no.1 to 5 to file Written Statement within 30 days with
advance copy being supplied to opposite counsel.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that certain documents were filed
by him about one week ago.

Ahlmad/Reader is directed to give his report in this regard.

Put up on **16.08.2022.**

(Munish Markan)

ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/17.05.2022