

CS No. 317/22

Dr. Gita Ashish Jasani

Vs.

Mr Sanjeev Lall

16.08.2022

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ms. Samapika Biswal Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1

Sh. Tarun Pahwa Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 submits that defendant no.1 has died on 09.07.2022 and is survived by wife and two children. Wife is directed to furnish the details of the LRs of defendant no.1 and furnish the same to the plaintiff counsel within a period of one week. Thereafter, plaintiff is at liberty to take appropriate steps.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 submits that he has not received copy of the paper book. Plaintiff is directed to send the soft copy of the paper book to the ld. counsel for the defendant no.2 within a week. Thereafter, defendant no.2 is directed to file the written statement within a period of four weeks with copies being supplied to the opposite counsel.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the defendant no.2.

Be put up for further proceedings on **16.11.2022**.

(Munish Markan)

ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/16.08.2022

CS No. 317/22

Dr. Gita Ashish Jasani

Vs.

Mr Sanjeev Lall

At this stage, after the matter is taken Sh. Himanshu Bhandari, Sh. Dinesh Sharma and Sh. Jishnu Bhardwaj Ld. Counsel for plaintiff appears.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e., **16.11.2022**.

(Munish Markan)

ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/16.08.2022