

CS DJ 317/22
DR GITA ASHISH JASANI Vs. MR SANJEEV LALL
13.04.2023

Sh. Ninad Dogra Adv., Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Samapika Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. N.K. Sharma Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

Mediation could not succeed.

Amended memo of parties was filed by the plaintiff.

Written Statement was filed by the defendant no.2 on
03.02.2023.

File reflects that defendant no.2 was directed to file WS
within a period of 4 weeks vide order dated 16.11.2022 but the same was
filed on 03.02.2023 without any application for condoning the delay.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that WS be taken on record
subject to cost.

In view of the same, WS of defendant no.2 is taken on
record subject to cost of Rs.1,500/- to be paid by defendant no.2 to the
plaintiff.

Written Statement alongwith certain documents is filed by
the defendant no.1. Copy supplied. Same is taken on record.

Application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC alongwith
application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC is filed by the defendant no.1.
Copy supplied. Defendant no.2 is directed to supply copy of WS to the
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff within a period of one week, failing which
defendant no.2 shall be liable to pay cost of Rs.5,000/-.

Put up for filing of replication, if any, affidavit of
admission/denial of documents, completion of pleadings and arguments
on application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC on **14.07.2023**.

(Munish Markan)

ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/13.04.2023