

CS DJ 317/22  
DR GITA ASHISH JASANI  
Vs.  
MR SANJEEV LALL

**15.01.2024**

Present : Ms. Aditi Rao Adv. Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Samapika Bishwal Adv. Ld counsel for defendant no. 1.

Sh. Narender Kumar Sharma Adv., Ld counsel for defendant  
no. 2.

Application under Order 6 Rule 7 CPC and another  
application under Order 1 rule 10 CPC are moved by the plaintiff. Copy  
supplied.

Even the cost is not paid by the plaintiff.

Adjournment sought by Ld. counsel for plaintiff. Therefore,  
plaintiff is also directed to pay further cost of Rs. 2,000/- to each of the  
defendants.

Put up for reply and arguments on all the pending  
applications on **04.04.2024**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,  
New Delhi/15.01.2024