

CS DJ No.317/2022
Dr. Gita Ashish Jasani Vs. Sanjeev Lall

29.07.2024

Present: Proxy Counsel Ms. Adya Rao for Sh. Ninad Dogra,
Counsel for Plaintiff.
Counsel Sh. Aman Kumar Yadav for Defendant No.1.
Counsel Sh. V.V. Chauhan for Defendant No.2.

Previous cost of Rs.5,000/- each is paid to counsels for defendant no.1 & 2 by Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

Reply to plaintiff's application U/O.6 R.17 CPC is filed by counsel for defendant no.2. Copy is stated to be already supplied to plaintiff's counsel.

Reply to plaintiff's application U/O.1 R.10 CPC is filed by counsel for defendant no.2. Copy is stated to be already supplied to plaintiff's counsel.

Rejoinder to reply, filed by defendant no.1 to the application U/O.6 R.17 CPC, is filed by Proxy Counsel for plaintiff. Copy is supplied.

Rejoinder to reply, filed by defendant no.2 to the application U/O.6 R.17 CPC, is filed by Proxy Counsel for plaintiff. Copy is supplied.

It is submitted by Proxy Counsel for plaintiff that the plaintiff does not want to file Rejoinder to Reply filed by defendant no.1 to plaintiff's application U/O.1 R.10 CPC. Hence, **opportunity of plaintiff to file Rejoinder to the said reply is closed.**

Adjournment is sought by Proxy Counsel for plaintiff by stating that the main counsel could not come today to address arguments as his mother is hospitalized as she is suffering from 4th stage of cancer. In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up on **04.12.2024** for arguments on plaintiff's applications U/O.6 R.17 CPC and U/O.1 R.10 CPC.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/29.07.2024 (Sushil)