

Item No.17

CS DJ No.317/2022

Dr. Gita Ashish Jasani Vs. Sanjeev Lall & Anr.

05.07.2025

Present: Sh. Akshat Sharma (through video conferencing),
learned counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Samapika Biswal, learned counsel for LR
defendant no.1.
Sh. V.V. Chauhan (through video conferencing),
learned counsel for defendant no.2.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

On request, list the matter for arguments on
plaintiff's application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC and under
Order 1 Rule 10 CPC on **09.09.2025**.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
05.07.2025/sk