

Item No.18

CS DJ No.317/2022

Dr. Gita Jasani

Vs.

Sanjeev Lall & Anr.

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday on account of Notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ms. Mehak Kumar, learned counsel for LR's of defendant no.1.

Sh. A.P.S. Chauhan (through video conferencing), learned proxy counsel for Sh. V.V. Chauhan, learned counsel for defendant no.2.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Initially, the present suit was filed against two defendants i.e. defendant no.1 Sh. Sanjeev Lall and defendant no.2 Sh. Ram Kishan.

During the pendency of the suit, the defendant no.1 expired and vide order dated 03.2023, his LR's were made a party to the suit.

Three applications i.e. joint application under Order 7 Rule 11 read with Order 12 Rule 6 CPC filed by LR's of defendant no.1; second under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC and third under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC filed by plaintiff are pending disposal.

List the case for arguments on the aforesaid two applications under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC and under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC filed by plaintiffs on **10.07.2026**.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
14.03.2026/sk